502537669 10/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2583060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ALEXANDER KAHN	08/13/2013
IAN POWELL	08/14/2013
ALAN BOATE	08/13/2013
JEREMY LLOYD GRIBBEN	08/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANNIDIS HEALTH SYSTEMS CORP.		
Street Address: 2650 QUEENSVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 245 City: OTTAWA State/Country: CANADA			
		Postal Code:	K2B 8H6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13940668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558 Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 4457AW-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE ARMSTRONG-BAKER	

REEL: 031434 FRAME: 0296

PATENT

502537669

UL CLA CAN ON

Signature:	/Angie Armstrong-Baker/
Date:	10/18/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=PAT_4457AW-2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_4457AW-2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT_4457AW-2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT_4457AW-2_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031434 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT

We:

David Alexander KAHN, 3 Wareham Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 6P7, CANADA

Ian POWELL, 629 Clancy Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1J 7V1, CANADA

Alan BOATE, 61 Oriole Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K1J 7E8, CANADA

Jeremy Lloyd GRIBBEN, 540 Paul Metivier Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K2J 0H4, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **April 22**, **2008** we did sell and assign to:

ANNIDIS HEALTH SYSTEMS CORP. 2650 Queensview Drive Suite 245 Ottawa, Ontario K2B 8H6 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/940,668 filed July 12, 2013, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,887 filed October 21, 2010, which is a National Phase Entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2009/000540, which claims priority to United States Patent Application No. 61/046,924 filed April 22, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

RETINAL FUNDUS SURVEILLANCE METHOD AND APPARATUS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 4457AW-2 Page 1 of 4

Alan BOATE	Witness:
	1 Robert Andrews
Executed at Ottown	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Odard Carola	45 Greyram Ct
Province/State, Country This 13 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	Nepan, Ontario, KaG-5T4
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Alan BOATE
grine.	execute the within assignment and such assignor
n	is personally known to me.
12-28 mil	2 Supple AS
Signature	Signature

Jeremy Lloyd GRIBBEN	Witness:
	Ι, <u>Δανγεώναν Μασθιμάναν</u> Print Name
Executed at Office	Print Name
Executed at	
Çiy ,	whose full post office address is
Outario Canada	134 ELVASTON AND
Province/State, Country	
1 iovii(ob) outo, oobiitty	NEPEAN ON KZG3X9
This 3 day of August 2-13.	
Day Moffiti Year	was personally present and did see Jeremy
	Lloyd GRIBBEN execute the within assignment
3° 2	and such assignor is personally known to me.
	1
1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
(1) 1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Signature	Signature
3	

David Alexander KAHN	Witness:
Executed at	whose full post office address is Signature Whose full post office address is Whose full post office address is Signature Whose full post office address is Signature
Ian POWELL	Witness: 1 Nicole Sandhaus Print Name
Executed at OTTAVA City	whose full post office address is

ONTARIO CANADA

Province/State, Country

Signature

This <u>14</u> day of <u>©8</u> Month

was personally present and did see lan POWELL execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

Signature

	Annidis Health Systems Corp.	Witness:
***************************************	Executed at Ottowa	1. CARYEL M. DONNELL.
***************************************	ONTALO, CANADA Province/State Country This 4 day of 08 . 2013. Day Month Year	whose full post office address is Annulus Health Systems 245-7650 Quaenus CO DR
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	By: ZELIKO(NICK) RIBARIC	was personally present and did see <u> </u>
	Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u>	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
	Signature	Canuf Al Jourself

RECORDED: 10/18/2013